OP \$40.00 5350528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM816265 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Serveture, LLC		06/08/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avionte, LLC	
Street Address:	4300 Market Pointe Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	5350528	WORKN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-1029

Email: abe.shanehsaz@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Abe Shanehsaz

Address Line 1:Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLPAddress Line 2:300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-1750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	514941.46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom P. Ryan
SIGNATURE:	/Tom P. Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment (Serveture LLC to Avionte LLC)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (Serveture LLC to Avionte LLC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("Trademark Assignment") is made effective as of June 8, 2023, by and between Serveture, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, located at 3525 Piedmont Rd NE, Bldg 6, Suite 150, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Avionte, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, located at 4300 Market Pointe Dr, Suite 250, Bloomington, Minnesota 55435 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the common law and registered trademark set forth in Exhibit A (the "Mark") and the goodwill of Assignor's business which is associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers, grants and conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, and any and all applications, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; that Assignor has full right, power, and authority to enter into this Assignment and perform its obligations hereunder; and when this Assignment is executed and delivered it will constitute a legal, valid, and binding obligation of Assignor, enforceable against Assignor in accordance with its terms. On Assignee's request, Assignor shall sign and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and take any reasonable actions that Assignee determines are necessary to give full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: Serveture, LLC	ASSIGNEE. Avionte, LLC
Ву:	By:
Printed: OND WEARL	Printed: BAD WEAK
Title: CFO	Title:

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int. Cl.	Goods
WORKN	USA	Registered	5,350,528	Dec. 5, 2017	9	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for staffing management; downloadable software for use by employers, employees, contractors, and staffing companies to enable ondemand staffing, management, monitoring, scheduling, time keeping, and data analysis of employee and contractor workforce

US.357632881.02

RECORDED: 06/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0686